Anchorage Federal Executive Association

Human Resources Officer Committee

ROSTER OF MEMBERS

US Air Force

James S. Burke

Civilian Personnel Officer

3MSS/DPC, 8517 20th St. Suite 203, Elmendorf AFB, AK 99506

Phone:  907-552-7432
Fax:  552-3221
Jim.burke@elmendorf.af.mil
US Army (CPAC)

Dana Duval

Personnel Officer

CP Advisory Center, 600 Richardson Dr. #6700, Ft. Richardson, AK 99505

Phone:  907-384-1361
Fax”  384-1370
Dana.Duval@richardson.army.mil
US Army (CPOC)

Sylvia Freeland
Director

Pacific Region CPOC, 600 Richardson Dr. #6700, Ft. Richardson, AK 99505

Phone:  907-384-6136
Fax:  384-7145
Sylvia.Freeland@cpacpoc.army.mil
Bur of Land Mgmt

Jack Busteed
Human Resources Officer

Bureau of Land Management, 222 W. 7th Ave, #13, Anchorage, AK 99513

Phone:  907-271-3170
Fax:  271-4551
john_busteed@ak.blm.gov
Fed Aviation Admin
Ernie Fleece

Human Resources Manager

Federal Aviation Administration, 222 W. 7th Ave, (AAL-10), Anchorage, AK 99513

Phone:  907-271-5473
Fax:  271-4809
Erniestine.Fleece@FAA.gov
US Fish & Wildlife

Mae Robateau
Human Resources Officer

US Fish and Wildlife Service, 1011 E. Tudor Rd., Anchorage, AK 99503

Phone:  907-786-3307
Fax:  786-3841
Mae_Robateau@fws.gov
US Forest Svc

Debra Hallek

Human Resources Specialist

Chugach Nat Forest, 3301 C. Street #300, Anchorage, AK 99503

Phone:  907-743-9526
Fax:  743-9484
Dhallek@fs.fed.us 

Indian Health Svc

Nieves Miljure
Supvry Human Resources Specialist

4141 Ambassador Drive, Anchorage, AK 99508

Phone:  907-729-1305
Fax:  729-1312
nmiljure@akanmc.alaska.ihs.gov
National Guard

Cathy Jorgensen
Human Resources Officer.

P. O. Box 5802, Ft. Richardson, AK  99505

Phone:  907-428-6453
Fax:  428-6479
cathy.jorgensen@ak.ngb.army.mil
National Park Svc

Darwin Aho

Human Resources Officer

240 W. 5th Street, Anchorage, AK  99501

Phone:  907-644-3336
Fax:  644-3808
Darwin_Aho@nps.gov
Dept of Vet Affairs

Terri Boswell

Personnel Director

2925 DeBarr Road, Anchorage, AK 99501

Phone:  907-257-4750 
Fax:  257-6787
Terri.Boswell@med.va.gov
